## **Medicine Lake Water Quality Ponds**

The Medicine Lake Water Quality Ponds were constructed in 2004 and consist of two ponds on the southeast shore of Medicine Lake. The first pond is located at East Medicine Lake Park. The second pond is located at East Medicine Lake Boulevard and Lancaster Lane. These water quality ponds remove sediment and nutrients from surface water runoff from areas of Plymouth, Golden Valley, New Hope and the MnDOT Highway 169 right-of-way. The East Medicine Lake Boulevard and Lancaster Lane Pond utilizes a two-cell design to maximize sediment and nutrient removal efficiency. This project was primarily funded by the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Organization with supplemental funding and in-kind services from the City of Plymouth.



EAST MEDICINE LAKE PARK POND

EAST MEDICINE & LANCASTER LANE POND



Funding: Bassett Creek Watershed Management Organization City of Plymouth